Indicative Timetable

Set out below is the expected timetable for completion of the Proposed Transaction and
Proposed Capital Raising.

Action Date

Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting sent to Shareholders 2 November

Prospectus lodged with ASIC  3 November

Opening date of the Proposed Capital Raising under the
Prospectus

18 November

Shareholders to approve the resolutions at the Extraordinary
General Meeting

3 December

Closing date of the Proposed Capital Raising under the
Prospectus

4 December

Completion of the Proposed Transaction  7 December

Issue of Shares under the Proposed Capital Raising  8 December

Despatch of holdings statements  9 December

Re-quotation of the Shares on ASX  15 December

*These dates are indicative only and are subject to change without notice. The actual timetable will depend upon a
number of factors including the timing of ASX approval.

Page 10

Capital Structure

The pro forma capital structure of the Company on completion of the Proposed Transaction is
set out below:

Capital
Structure

Existing on
issue %

Based on
$3.5 mil
raised

%
Based on

$5 mil
raised

%

Existing
Ordinary
Shares

139,082,099 76.7% 139,082,099 25.0% 139,082,099 23.4%

Ordinary
Shares for

Acquisition
Consideration

0 0.0% 203,512,750 36.6% 203,512,750 34.3%

Proposed
Capital

Raising Shares
0 0.0% 87,500,000 15.7% 125,000,000 21.0%

Ordinary
Shares to be
issued upon

conversion of
existing

convertible
notes

0 0.0% 27,205,882 4.9% 27,205,882 4.6%

CIH Broker
Shares 0 0.00% 6,000,000 1.1% 6,000,000 1.0%

Total issued
capital 139,082,099 76.7% 463,300,731 83.3% 500,800,731 84.3%

Options 15,026,696 8.3% 15,026,696 2.7% 15,026,696 2.5%
Delta Drone
Performance

Shares
0 0.0% 45,000,000 8.1% 45,000,000 7.6%

Future ESOP
(unallocated) 0 0.0% 33,000,000 5.9% 33,000,000 5.6%

Existing
Convertible

Notes
27,205,882 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Fully diluted
capital 181,314,677 100.0% 556,327,427 100.0% 593,827,427 100.0%

Page 11

Indicative Use of Funds

The intended use of funds from the Proposed Capital Raising is as follows:

Item
Amount (based

on $3.5 mil
raised)

Amount
(based on

$5 mil
raised)

Existing cash reserves of the Company as at the
Prospectus Date8

$171,190 $171,190

Funds raised under the Proposed Capital Raising $3,500,00 $5,000,000

Total available $3,671,190 $5,171,190

Expenses of the Proposed Capital Raising $819,372 $917,606

Expenditure on technology and infrastructure
associated with R&D in Australia and Israel9

$1,296,113
$1,810,398

Costs associated with expansion of operations
of the South African office including new
verticals10

$415,800 $415,800

Costs to establish an Australian Head Office11 $357,143 $571,429

Expenditure on Australian sales and marketing
activities12

$571,402 $857,116

Working Capital  $211,360 $598,841

Total $3,671,190 $5,171,190

Short term bridge financing

Delta Drone SA has agreed to provide short term bridge financing by way of an unsecured line
of credit up to A$500,000 (“Loan Amount”). The Loan Amount will incur interest at 10% per
annum and must be repaid on the later of the date on which the Company’s relisting on the
ASX occurs or 6 months following initial draw-down (which has not yet occurred).

Re-compliance with Chapters 1 and 2 of the Listing Rules

ASX confirmed that as part of the Proposed Transaction, the Company must obtain the
approval of its Shareholders for the proposed change of activities and comply with the

[…]

securities by the Company. Nor does this announcement constitute investment or financial
product advice (nor tax, accounting or legal advice) and is not intended to be used for the
basis of making an investment decision. Investors should obtain their own advice before
making any investment decision. By reviewing or retaining this announcement, you
acknowledge and represent that you have read, understood and accepted the terms of this
important notice.

About ParaZero Limited:

ParaZero (www.parazero.com) was founded in 2014 to accomplish a vision to enable the
drone industry to realise its greatest potential. ParaZero offers a smart and intuitive solution to
enable drone industry growth by designing, developing and providing best-in-class
autonomous safety systems for commercial drones.

Page 16

Schedule 1 -Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Minimum subscription (based on the Company raising $3.5 million under the Proposed Capital
Raising)

   Parazero DDSA

Reviewed

as at
Reviewed

as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

  30-Jun-20 30-Jun-20 events adjustments after issue
  US$ US$ US$ US$ US$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents

122,534 565,975 551,283 1,847,231 3,087,023

Trade and other
receivables

123,335 288,815 - -  412,150

Current tax receivable   - 25,959 - -  25,959

Inventory   699,649 27,426 - -  727,075

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   945,518 908,175 551,283 1,847,231 4,252,207

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property plant &
equipment

69,838 255,364 - -  325,202

Goodwill   - 378,499 3,925,000 -  4,303,499

Intangible assets   - 35,485 - -  35,485

Right of use assets   - 91,832 - -  91,832

Deferred tax   - 36,672 - -  36,672

TOTAL NON CURRENT
ASSETS

69,838 797,852 3,925,000 -  4,792,690

TOTAL ASSETS   1,015,356 1,706,027 4,476,283 1,847,231 9,044,897

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables

239,337 20,856 - -  260,193

Loans from Group
Companies

- 1,800,898 (1,800,898) -  -

Borrowings   26,312 - - -  26,312

Other financial liability   82,269 - - -  82,269

Current tax payable   - 1,125 - -  1,125

Lease liabilities   - 38,792 - -  38,792

Convertible notes   581,621 - (581,621) -  -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   929,539 1,861,671 (2,382,519) -  408,691

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Other financial liability   177,136 - - -  177,136

Deferred tax   - 9,936   9,936

Lease liabilities   - 67,069 - -  67,069

TOTAL NON CURRENT
LIABILITIES

177,136 77,005 - -  254,141

TOTAL LIABILITIES   1,106,675 1,938,676 (2,382,519) -  662,832

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)   (91,319) (232,649) 6,858,802 1,847,231 8,382,065

EQUITY

Page 17

Issued Capital   10,681,414 671,786 (5,549,444) 2,187,845 7,991,601

Share based payments
reserve

1,988,085 - (1,988,085) -  -

Predecessor
accounting reserve

(188,690) (560,994) 188,690 -  (560,994)

Foreign exchange
reserves

(219,669) 5,036 219,669 -  5,036

Accumulated losses   (12,352,459) (391,910) 13,987,972 (340,614) 902,989

TOTAL   (91,319) (276,082) 6,858,802 1,847,231 8,338,632

Non controlling interest   - 43,433 - -  43,433

TOTAL EQUITY   (91,319) (232,649) 6,858,802 1,847,231 8,382,065

Page 18

Maximum subscription (based on the Company raising $3.5 million under the Proposed
Capital Raising)

   Parazero DDSA

Reviewed

as at
Reviewed

as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

  30-Jun-20 30-Jun-20 events adjustments after issue
  US$ US$ US$ US$ US$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents

122,534 565,975 551,283 2,813,193 4,052,985

Trade and other
receivables

123,335 288,815 - -  412,150

Current tax receivable   - 25,959 - -  25,959

Inventory   699,649 27,426 - -  727,075

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   945,518 908,175 551,283 2,813,193 5,218,169

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property plant &
equipment

69,838 255,364 - -  325,202

Goodwill   - 378,499 3,925,000 -  4,303,499

Intangible assets   - 35,485 - -  35,485

Right of use assets   - 91,832 - -  91,832

Deferred tax   - 36,672 - -  36,672

TOTAL NON CURRENT
ASSETS

69,838 797,852 3,925,000 -  4,792,690

TOTAL ASSETS   1,015,356 1,706,027 4,476,283 2,813,193 10,010,859

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables

239,337 20,856 - -  260,193

Loans from Group
Companies

- 1,800,898 (1,800,898) -  -

Borrowings   26,312 - - -  26,312

Other financial liability   82,269 - - -  82,269

Current tax payable   - 1,125 - -  1,125

Lease liabilities   - 38,792 - -  38,792

Convertible notes   581,621 - (581,621) -  -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   929,539 1,861,671 (2,382,519) -  408,691

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Other financial liability   177,136 - - -  177,136

Deferred tax   - 9,936   9,936

Lease liabilities   - 67,069 - -  67,069

TOTAL NON CURRENT
LIABILITIES

177,136 77,005 - -  254,141

TOTAL LIABILITIES   1,106,675 1,938,676 (2,382,519) -  662,832

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)   (91,319) (232,649) 6,858,802 2,813,193 9,348,027

EQUITY

Issued Capital   10,681,414 671,786 (5,549,444) 3,132,559 8,936,315

Page 19

Share based payments
reserve

1,988,085 - (1,988,085) -  -

Predecessor accounting
reserve

(188,690) (560,994) 188,690 -  (560,994)

Foreign exchange
reserves

(219,669) 5,036 219,669 -  5,036

Accumulated losses   (12,352,459) (391,910) 13,987,972 (319,366) 924,237

TOTAL   (91,319) (276,082) 6,858,802 2,813,193 9,304,594

Non controlling interest   - 43,433 - -  43,433

TOTAL EQUITY   (91,319) (232,649) 6,858,802 2,813,193 9,348,027